
CITY OF CRETE, NEBRASKA

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

February 16, 2021

 

 

Notice of the meeting was given by posting and publishing in The Crete News, the appointed method 
for giving notice as shown by the Proof of Publication attached to the minutes. Advance notice of the meeting 
was also given to the Mayor and City Council. Pursuant to Section 84-1412(8) of the Nebraska Open Meetings 
Act, the City has posted a current copy of the Open Meetings Act, Laws of the State of Nebraska in the back of 
the Council Chambers. Additional copies are available to read. The City may consider items listed on the 
agenda in random order. All proceedings shown were taken while the meeting was open to the attendance of 
the public. 

 

Those in attendance pledged allegiance to the flag. 

1. Open Meeting 
2. Roll Call 
3. Items of Business 
A.Discuss locations of sidewalks on gap paving projects. 
B. Discuss authorizing plans and specifications for water remediation project. 
C. Discuss State Revolving Fund on West side water main and water well project. 
4. Officers' Reports 
5. Adjournment 

 

 

    

Mayor

(SEAL)

    

City Clerk

I, Judi Meyer, City Clerk for the City of Crete, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct 
copy of the proceedings had and done by the Mayor and Council.  I hereby certify that a copy of the Open 
Meetings Act was posted in the back of the Council Chambers.  I certify that all of the subjects included in the 
foregoing proceedings were contained in the agenda for the meeting, kept continually current and available 
for public inspection at the office of the City Clerk.  I certify that such subjects were contained in said agenda 
for at least twenty-four hours prior to said meeting and that at least one copy of all reproducible material 
discussed at the meeting was available at the meeting for examination and copying by members of the public.  I 
certify that the minutes were in written form and available for public inspection within ten working days and 



prior to the next convened meeting of the City Council.  I certify that all news media requesting notification 
concerning meetings of the City Council were provided with advance notification of the time and place of said 
meeting and the subjects to be discussed.

___________________________________________  

City Clerk                                                                               (S E A L) 
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Garage Encroachment
5.23 feet into public
ROW

Standing near the alley, looking southeast.

Potential encroachment;
building face ~3 inches
outside public ROW

Standing near the alley, looking southwest.

If encroaching garage just east of
alley is moved, sidewalk should shift
~6 inches further north to avoid other
encroachment. This shift should not
incur any significant impact.
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Garage Encroachment
~2 feet into public ROW

Looking southwest.

X XX
Garage encroachment will
require sidewalk to shift ~2 feet
north, requiring the removal of
3 large diameter trees.

Tree will need to be
removed to shift sidewalk

north to avoid encroaching
garage.

Tree will need to be removed to
shift sidewalk north to avoid

encroaching garage.
Additional tree removals
will increase project cost
by ~$2,500
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STATION TO STATION SQ. YDS.

1234+56.78 TO 1234+56.78

SIDE

REMOVE PAVEMENT

1234 LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION SQ. FT.

1234+56.78 TO 1234+56.78

SIDE

REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK

1234

LT. & RT.

STATION

1234+56.78

SIDE
PANEL SQ. FT.

DETECTABLE WARNING

DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL

1234

LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION SQ. FT.

1234+56.78 TO 1234+56.78

SIDE

1234

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION SQ. YDS.

1234+56.78 TO 1234+56.78

SIDE

1234

7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION

1234+56.78 TO 1234+56.78

SIDE

1234

REMOVE TREE

EACH

LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION SQ. YDS.

1234+56.78 TO 1234+56.78

SIDE

1234

7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT

No apparent encroachment
but building within 18
inches of public ROWNo apparent encroachment

but building within 9 inches
of public ROW

Looking southeast.

No apparent encroachment,
but building within 30 inches
of public ROW

Looking southwest.

Sidewalk can stay as preliminarily designed, yet
will reside close to existing garages.
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LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION SQ. YDS.

1234+56.78 TO 1234+56.78

SIDE

REMOVE PAVEMENT

1234 LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION SQ. FT.

1234+56.78 TO 1234+56.78

SIDE

REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK

1234

LT. & RT.

STATION

1234+56.78

SIDE
PANEL SQ. FT.

DETECTABLE WARNING

DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL

1234

LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION SQ. FT.

1234+56.78 TO 1234+56.78

SIDE

1234

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION SQ. YDS.

1234+56.78 TO 1234+56.78

SIDE

1234

7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION

1234+56.78 TO 1234+56.78

SIDE

1234

REMOVE TREE

EACH

LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION SQ. YDS.

1234+56.78 TO 1234+56.78

SIDE

1234

7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT

Garage encroachment
~17 inches in public ROWHome encroachment ~16

inches into public ROW

Looking southwest.
Looking southwest.

Sidewalk would need to shift ~24 inches
north to avoid encroachments. Due to
existing ground elevations, it may be best
to eliminate the east-west sidewalk
paralleling the south side of 24th Street
and only have it cross 24th St at the ends
of the block.
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LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION SQ. YDS.

1234+56.78 TO 1234+56.78
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REMOVE PAVEMENT

1234 LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION SQ. FT.
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SIDE

REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK

1234

LT. & RT.

STATION

1234+56.78

SIDE
PANEL SQ. FT.

DETECTABLE WARNING

DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL

1234

LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION SQ. FT.
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SIDE

1234

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION SQ. YDS.

1234+56.78 TO 1234+56.78

SIDE

1234

7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION
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REMOVE TREE

EACH

LT. & RT.

STATION TO STATION SQ. YDS.

1234+56.78 TO 1234+56.78

SIDE

1234

7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT

North side of building encroaches
~3 inches into public ROW
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